# OP \$365.00 277090

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Agent		01/12/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelsat Corporation		
Street Address:	3400 International Drive, NW		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20008		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2770908	PANAMSAT
Registration Number:	2335403	PANAMSAT
Registration Number:	1935305	
Registration Number:	3226120	PANGLOBAL TV
Registration Number:	1643022	PAS-1
Registration Number:	1893752	PAS-2
Registration Number:	1995816	PAS-3
Registration Number:	1963571	PAS-4
Registration Number:	2272516	PAS-5
Registration Number:	2272517	PAS-6
Registration Number:	2239309	PAS-7
Registration Number:	2296352	PAS-8
Registration Number:	3122734	PASLOAD
Registration Number:	2945449	SKYMEDIA
		TRADEMARK

900182823 REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)516-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-280-3303

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sakina Karkat
Signature:	/Sakina Karkat/
Date:	02/01/2011

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2.TrademarkRelease-CreditSuisseAg#page1.tif source=2.TrademarkRelease-CreditSuisseAg#page2.tif source=2.TrademarkRelease-CreditSuisseAg#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0199

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

"Release") is made as of January 12, 2011 and granted by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, in its capacity as administrative agent (as successor administrative agent to Citicorp USA, Inc.) (in such capacity, the "Agent") pursuant to the Lender Security Agreement dated as of August 18, 2004 among Intelsat Corporation (the "Borrower") (formerly known as PanAmSat Corporation) and the grantors party thereto (each a "Pledgor" and together with the Borrower, the "Pledgors"), and the Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 18, 2004 among the Pledgors party thereto, and the Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), in favor of the Pledgors. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreements, the Pledgors granted to the Agent a continuing lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, and all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, to and under the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (to the extent such collateral constitutes Collateral under the Security Agreement) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS the Trademark Security Agreement has been recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2004 at Reel 003049 and Frame 0951; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases to the Pledgors any and all liens and security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, without warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to, or any goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the respective Pledgors, including, but not limited to, any and all rights to sue for and collect damages for past infringements. For the avoidance of doubt, other than the release made hereby, the Security Agreements otherwise remain in full force and effect.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

(signature page follows)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0200

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

BILL O'DALY

By:

Name: Title:

KEVIN BUDDHDEW ASSOCIATE

[Signature Page to Intelsat Corporation Trademark Release]

# SCHEDULE I

to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# Trademark Registrations:

**RECORDED: 02/01/2011** 

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	App. No.	
Intelsat Corporation	PANAMSAT	2,770,908	76/379,990	
Intelsat Corporation	PANAMSAT	2,335,403	75/651,907	
Intelsat Corporation	PANAMSAT DESIGN	1,935,305	74/593,509	
Intelsat Corporation	PANGLOBAL TV	3,226,120	78/687,992	
Intelsat Corporation	PAS-1	1,643,022	74/046,992	
Intelsat Corporation	PAS-2	1,893,752	74/294,923	
Intelsat Corporation	PAS-3	1,995,816	74/294,920	
Intelsat Corporation	PAS-4	1,963,571	74/294,981	
Intelsat Corporation	PAS-5	2,272,516	75/001,415	
Intelsat Corporation	PAS-6	2,272,517	75/001,416	
Intelsat Corporation	PAS-7	2,239,309	75/178,068	
Intelsat Corporation	PAS-8	2,296,352	75/178,069	
Intelsat Corporation	PASLOAD	3,122,734	78/498,597	
Intelsat Corporation	SKYMEDIA	2,945,449	76/288,661	

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0202